TOTAL EXPENSES   $1,039.43

Our Budget was $1,355 - Under budget by $315.57

Registration form printing breakdown – Wright State Print Shop
 12,000 forms x $0.0325   $390.00
 24 packages paper x $0.25   6.00
  Sub-total   $396.00
 7-1/2% sales tax   29.70
   TOTAL   $425.70

Ribbon Order breakdown – Ribbons Galore

1780 Vernon Street, #3, Roseville, CA
916-773-8313 - http://www.ribbonsgalore.com/

 1 Custom Design Setup Engraved Plate   $   30.00
 200 – 2” x 8” Blue – Staff @ 0.17   34.00
 120 – 2” x 8” White – Vendor @ 0.17   20.40
 1500 – 2” x 8” Red-White-Blue – Friday/Saturday @ 0.21 315.00
 Free Shipping
   TOTAL   $  399.40

 8

Dancin’ Wright
in the Birthplace of Flight

General Chair:
Steve & Sharry Hayden
937-233-7180
steve@HaydenInc.com

Vice Chair:
John & Elaine Stocker
937-339-1706
jestocker1233@hotmail.com

46th Buckeye Dance Convention
Dayton - May 5-6, 2006

www.Dayton2006.com

Final Registration Numbers

 Before March 1 After March 1 At Convention Total

Friday Only 21 8 22 51

Saturday Only 91 15 94 200

Fri. & Sat. 658 102 114 874

Total Dancers 770 125 230 1125

Guests 5 17 23 45

Total 775 142 253 1170

917 people or 78.4% of the total, registered before the convention.  These people were
put into a data base. There were 253 people that registered at the convention and are
not in the data base.

All of the following tables were generated from the 917 people that are in the data base.
Not every one filled out all the information requested.

Types of Dancing

 Square Round Contra Lines Clog Folk Total

Leaders 78 41 7 13 9 21* 169
Dancers 654 261 56 75 25 37 1108*
Dancers/Leader 8.4 6.4 8.0 5.8 2.8 1.8
 Average Dancer / Leader 6.6

* Not including the five member Folk Band
 Some leaders are active in more than one type of dance and were counted more than
once.
 Some dancers are active in more than one type of dance and were counted more
than once.

Dance Leaders and their partner get in for free (when they show up at convention) and
get lunch and refreshments in the Leader Lounge. This is an area that should be looked
at very closely. There is a room charge, sound equipment charge and leader lunch
balanced against the number of paying dancers.